

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2495/2008

COAL MINES P.F.COMMR.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasneet Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that process fee is paid.
However, if it is not paid, they are permitted to pay the same within a
week.

Issue notice as per earlier order.
List the matter on 7.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar