

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.3/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22569-22570/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in MAT No. 44/2008 & CAN No. 2583/2008 & WP No. 24864/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COAL MINES P.F.COMMR.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPAN KUMAR ROY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

The contempt proceedings are stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master

Note:- Copy of the order be given dasti.